

Proclamation 10-378, Series of 2010

Recognizing Danamarie Schmitt on the occasion of her retirement

WHEREAS, Danamarie Schmitt has 32 years of experience in solid waste management in Colorado both in local government and the private sector; and

WHEREAS, during her 20 year career at Denver Solid Waste Management she held the titles of Recycling Coordinator, Operations Manager and Interim Director and graduated from the City and County of Denver's Leadership and Enhancement Development (LEAD) program; and

WHEREAS, among her many outstanding accomplishments are: initiating the Solid Waste Management Wellness Program and guiding its great success, launching the Denver Recycles program in 1991, helping to improve the standards and efficiency of the Graffiti abatement program, and leading the development of the Solid Waste Management Rubber Meets the Road Safety Training course and the Supervisor Mentoring program; and

WHEREAS, her talents are also well-known among professionals in her field beyond the City borders where she has served in many board and officers positions for the Solid Waste Association of North America (SWANA) both on an international and state level; and

WHEREAS, a gifted teacher, she was an Adjunct professor for the University of Denver's Environmental Policy Management Program developing and teaching course work on Solid Waste Management.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:

Section 1. That the Council hereby expresses its sincere appreciation to Danamarie Schmitt for her dedicated and conscientious work on behalf of the City and County of Denver.

Section 2. That the Clerk of the City and County of Denver shall attest and affix the seal of the City and County of Denver to this proclamation and that a copy be transmitted to Danamarie Schmitt.

PASSED BY THE COUNCIL_	2010
	PRESIDENT